KLR.5200  Revision: 2025-12-16
Serial numbers: KLR-00001 –
Beyond
0
Table of contents
0.0: REVISIONS NOTICES ............................................................................................................................... 2
1.0: SAFETY PRECAUTIONS ............................................................................................................................ 3
2.0: IDENTIFICATION ..................................................................................................................................... 5

5
2.0: IDENTIFICATION
2.1: Product brand and type designation:
Automatic Duo/Trio Bagger
Model: KLR.5200
Serial number and specification location:
Below the touch screen (HMI)
2.2: Name and manufacturer contact:
KLR SYSTEMS INC. Packaging systems manufacturer
Address: 944 rue des Hérons,
City, province, Country: Saint-Pie, Québec, Canada
Zip code: J0H 1W0
Phone: 450-388-0404
Web site: http://klrsystems.com/
Technical support Email: support@klrsystems.com
For other information: info@klrsystems.com
KLR.5200-L (Left version) picture 2A
Serial number
KLR.5200  Revision: 2025-12-16
Serial numbers: KLR-00001 –
Beyond
6
3.0: PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
3.1: Right or left version
Standing on the operator side of the machine (able to work with the touch screen) and looking toward
the direction of products. The hand closer to the machine tells what version (right or left).
3.2: Model
KLR.5200
3.3: Power data – Electricity and Pneumatic
220 V – 3 Phases – 20 AMP
80 PSI – 8 CFM
This machine also requires equipment to close the bags. Those equipments will need a 120v outlet as
well as an 80PSI air supply
Bag closer machine location
Multi pack diverge
Cross conveyor
Infeed conveyor
Bag input
Retractable
conveyor
Simple  Outfeed
conveyor
KLR.5200 picture 3A
KLR.5200  Revision: 2025-12-16
Serial numbers: KLR-00001 –
Beyond
7
4.0: INSTALLATION
4.1: Minimum space required
The KLR.5200 is highly customizable. Your layout may vary from the list. Conveyor length are also
subject to change according to the costumer needs. Always ask KLR to provide an accurate layout
measurement.
4.1.1: Single crossing (Typical layout)
KLR.5200  Revision: 2025-12-16
Serial numbers: KLR-00001 –
Beyond
8
4.1.1: Multipack crossing
KLR.5200  Revision: 2025-12-16
Serial numbers: KLR-00001 –
Beyond
9
4.2: Unpacking procedure
1. Remove all the screws marked in red on the wooden crate.
2. Remove all bolts that hold the machine in place in the crate.
3. With a forklift, lift the machine from below the structure.
4. Reverse the lift truck and lower the machine as low as possible as soon as the machine is
completely out of the crate.
5. When in final position, level the supports.
6. Pierce at least one anchor per support.
4.3: Before starting the machine
1. Before starting the equipment, check that the connected voltage is according to the voltage
required in the instruction manual.